

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 11126/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 1.5.2007 in CMA No.26/2007
in Wit Petition(C) No.38/2006 The HIGH COURT OF Sikkim at Gangtok)

Board of Control of Cricket in India & Anr. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Sikkim Cricket Assn. & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(Appln. for permission to file additional
documents)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langoor, Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners makes a statement before us that the matter relating to grant of membership to the first respondent herein shall be considered by the appellants in its Annual General Meeting to be held in September, 2007. A further statement has been made by the learned counsel that by August, 2007 all other formalities including inspection shall be carried out. On the aforementioned statements, let notice be issued as to why time for compliance of the order dated 15.12.2006 of the High Court shall not be extended.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master