

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11126/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in CMA No. 26/2007 & WP No. 38/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

BOARD OF CONTROL OF CRICKET IN INDIA&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM CRICKET ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 6.2.2008 as a last chance. List the matter on 6.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar